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BOROUGH OF = MANHATTAN ; C{pl’%%fi‘ i v?}-;g E)KORK
: oy £ F

DEPARTMENT OF BU]HMH@& BU".DING$
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX ) QUEENS - RICHMOND
Mupicipal Bldg,  Mumicipal Bldg, @ @ Bronx Comnty Bt 5 XECOMML THLTE 1938 s Gt

Bronx

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN GHY f0fd M WIYIRKICATE.
Use for Specifications of “ALTERW%&E@MANHMTAN

ALTERED BUILDINGS

BLOCK No._.. 494 |
PERMIT No 19
LOT No 40D
1938
APPLICATION No.... 2244 S WARD No.
VOL. Ne

LOCATION.20Y. .~ 1s/t_Ave. ¥/3.103'-3" North of Tast 12th St.

DISTRICT (Under building zone resolution) USE.Rus. HEIGHT... “?- AREA B,

-+

SPECIFICATIONS

(1) Numser oF BUILDINGS TO BE ALTERED 1
Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? no
Is building on fromt or rear of lot? front

(2) Estimatep CosT OF ALTEEATION $ 7000.00
(3) Occupancy (in detail):. Class A Multiple Dwelling (01d Law Tenement)

Story BEFORE ALTER:A:I‘IOI‘.IZ AFTER ALTERATION
(include
Cellar an ~
bu}:gentg Arrs. | Roons Use Lve Loap | No. oF PersoNs | Aprs. |Roous Use
let f1l... @ 1 store 100#|  ===— v 10 9] 2 stores
%{End 8 PO 1R 8. Ruelling 1004 =oneX | 0O 0 Loft ...
pVora £2.0 2 | 5 | Dwelling | == TR X
X ~f ;—ﬁ\g‘;ﬂ ;':‘ )
Q].S{h th. f£lat 1 3] Dwellinz el A
%hg& ‘\:’ '\\i
d AT R ‘“\
N axbhig
3‘“' AR
~‘\ ;JJ%
)
A
] S
§5§%1
)
AR
TSNS,
f“&,\ E\ N ¥ If building is to be occupied other than dwelling with ordinary store on the first floor, give permit number
BN %E*\ :?nder which it was erected or legally converted.
(B AV)
(4) Size oF ExIsTinG BUiLDING:
Atstreetlevel 200" feet front 75 Q" feet deep
At typical ficor level 20'-0OM feet front 460 4" feet deep
Height 4 stories 38'-g" ~ feet
; ]
(5) Size oF BuiLpiNG As ALTERED: ) /
At street level 20'-o" feet front 75t -g" feet deep
At typical floor level Z0'-Q" feet fromt 461 4" ‘- feet deep
Height 2 stories 30'-Q" feet
(6) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING:
Frame—
Nen-fireproof— Brilck
Fireproof— 3

CONTIRURD ON OTEER §IDE



(7) State GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER TEE BUmLDING WILL BE ALTERED;

Remove top story, remove present 2nd & 3rd tiers and install
new floor tier for Znd flcor as shown, Sub-divide present store into 2
stores and install plurbing on 1lst & Znd floor in new location. Rebuild
extension to lot limes, 81l 23 per plans. Dwelling occupancy of building

will be discontinued.

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be in-
creased, the following information must,be giveh as to the Existing BUmpING and the thickness of existing
walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans.

(8) Founparions: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231,
Subdivision 2)

Material of Foundation Walls
Thickness of Walls
) Depth Below Curb

(9) Urper WarLs: Material -
ot Kind of Mortar --
. Any Ashlar
Thickness of Walls

(10) PartY WaLrLs: Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls
If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to NEw Worgk must be given:

(11) Founpations: Character of Soil (State oné of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231,
Subdivision 2) Sand & gravel {(4itons) :X/

Material of Foundation Walls Coricrate
Thickness of Walls 1M
Depth Below Curb 4 '-Q"

(12) Urper Warrs: Material Briek
Kind of Mortar Lime cement
Any Ashlar

Thickness of Wallg 12"

(13) Party WaLrs: Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls

(14) FirEPROOFING: Material and Thickness
For Columns _
For Girders 2" P.C. on metal lsth \\ ,
For Beams / .

—

(15) InTERIOR FINISH: Material
Floor Surface Food

Trim, Sash, Doors, etc. Stesl
Plaster d=cozt work

(16) Oursme Winpow Frames anNp Sasy: Material steel

ExXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED
FOR APPROVAL ON 193

Examiner

APPROVED. 193

Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of



rom 1115 w0 DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF . 7.2 4.a77ar. . .., CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN BROOKILYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Aveanue, Boro Hall,
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Conc. & E. 161st St., L. I City St. George, S. 1.
Bronx

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in triplicate.

NEW AND ALTERED BUILDINGS

PERMIT NO. 19 BLOCK A LOT 7 .
/3 /7 Application No... 2341 __138% SEC.OR WARD VOL
N.B. ALT.
LOCATION.... 222,245 S i 2oz 8. Hor 2 Y % L
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use Loed Height Z /7'*" Area....22
OWNER.. & 290kt L. ilitinsid Address... b il ot ot Do i v NS
ARCHITECT.. #Miss el Macle Address..323.. Lol on. .. df. - Badon, ML,
SIZE OF LOT.crrn 2 feet front.mm.fe feet side.mmmS feet rearomm b fect side
AREA OF LOT. L2 square feet Percentage of lot occupied A %
SIZE OF BUILDING: At street level L feet front F4 Z feet deepamn feet rear

At typical floor level .2 feet front 76 £ feet deep 22 feet rear
EXTENSIONS G feet front.....2. Z feet de;ep = feet rear < feet high
AREA OF BUILDING (at street level) Z.:7 sq. ft. Total floor area >222 sq. ft.*
HEIGHT OF BUILDING**,..cuicn 7 2....5eet, Cubic Contents of building*#*.... L3 7.....cu. ft. No. of Stories.. ...
OCCUPANCY (In detail) L2 Hlm tilors. = tod 2t 4.2 flosry.: £, A fdoon

altered
Number of Buildings to be ereeted: / Are they identical?
New or Old Building.....: LA Describe other buildings on lot Monz
(a/lerapron)

ESTIMATED COST (exclusive of lot) of each building $.2.2.2.2...2.2

of all buildings $

DESCRIBE BUILDING FULLY

IF MULTIPLE DWELLING IF OTHER TYPE BUILDING
Number of Apartments o, Total Theatre, Church, etc., Number of Seats
Number of Rooms L Basement Dwelling : Number of family units
Number of Rooms = First Floor Number of RoOMS.mrcrrmsmnsen Number of Baths...mmm
Number of Rooms L) Typical Floors Specily other:
Number of Rooms =N Total
Number of Stores V Total
Number of Baths = Total

[4]

Number of Elevators

\
5

Class /’;7 /V*‘//L‘ ,p,‘d?//l- ( 0;.‘?.:/ A zt«.-f/il

*In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, eic., shall
be' excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be inclizded.

** Height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to
the average height.

*## The cubical contents is the aclual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the
roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches,
and other enclosed appendages. Oulside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings 'detached from the wiain
siructure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

NOTE: Separate application shall be made for each building; except in the case of identical one and two-family dwellings, one
application may be used. USE BOTH SIDES.

OVER



GENERAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
(Describe Fully)

FOUNDATIONS: Material on which they are to rest A= e \/?’ 78,
FOUNDATION WALLS: Material lons. Coans
UPPER WALLS: Material Loni sk
PARTITIONS : Material IS AN /f Lo
g

ROOFING: Material L2 bbsnid
FLOORS: Material 829
INTERIOR FINISH: Material—Floors idosd

Trim, Sash, Door, etc. woo o oy

Plaster. S 2

/ TV
HEATING: SY SOl BB Fuel...... .20,/
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT: Air Cooling, Refrigerating plant, etc.
FIREPROOF. Fire Protected Non-Fireproof v Frame
ROOF TYPE— Flat v. Peaked Other.
ALTERATION |

(If Alteration Describe Fully)
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BUILDING AND PLOT DIAGRAM

SCALE INCH =

‘_Lot lines and exterior walls must be drawn to indicated scale. Show dimensions of buildinz, courts, and yards.

>

Will a new certificate of occupancy be required under this application?

g ~Yy ) e
PERMIT ISSUED (Date) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY ISSUED (Date) 24450 Teb.1633 39
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Form L1-1936 Permit Appllcatlon (N.B., Alt. P. & D. Elev. Sign)

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

CITY OF NEW YORK
BOROUGH OF ... Manhattan. ... DIVISION OF BUILDINGS
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg. Maunicipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Concourse & E, 161st St., L. 1. City St. George, S. I.
Bronx

Ll ;"fiiwn...h“ai ‘»ﬂ‘
NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in T CATE ~and: ONJ
sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at

PERMIT TO BUIE%"p -6 198

GITY OF NEW YORK

nhﬁ%ﬁ 2 ! W\,”,
S22 ALT SUEH OF MANHATTA
PERMIT No. 198 mm@m \ Application No N T{ %B
Jieq(r21 1 8
DInm
SmQnm
207-1st.Ave

LOCATION.

BLOCK 454  LOT

SEC VOl

New York City Sept. 5, 1938i9

To the Superintendent of Buildings:

Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the
work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If
no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance this permit shall expire by limitation as pro-
vided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New
York and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has

entire

been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen’s Compensation Law as follows fu .

Aetna.Cas..&Suretylo WC..10.....42448 -, 1 -
(SEE OTHER SIDE OF THIS SHAERS 2

State & City oF N, Y. % o Benj.Blackman for Hill Constr.Corp.
CouNTY OF ° Typewrite Name of Applicant
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 110 E.42nd. St
in the Borough of HManhattan in the City of New York ,in the County of NewYork
in the State of New York , that he is agent for contractors for
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved
application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Man. , City of
New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 207-1st. 4vo

and therein more particularly described ; that the
work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accom-

panying plans is duly authorized by Louis &Ida Hirsh

(Name of Owmner or Lessee)

and that Hill Constz.Corp. is duly authorized by the aforesaid
owners to make application for a permit to perform

said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained

are true to deponent’s own knowledge. i _ /
- / _ﬂ-—-—-—-"‘-‘—---\‘ i @/

J\ (SIGN HERE)
Sworn to before me, this

day of

44 s G At & e al

Commissio

Satisfactory evidente¥ lf&wn - %ﬁ’m’ﬁi‘tﬁ@ as indicated above that compensation insurance has been

No.
secured in accordance w1th\_theh§v3ﬁetlﬁa!e11"s *€dmpensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance

entire
of the 5 work described in the above

numbered application and the accompanying plans.

ExAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR AP/PR();AL ON , 19
St } , ————
e W : LbtgiX. ... /%
U 1 # Exafiner
m@" L ‘ ~ /é “'1-39'" %{//

Approved . 19 Y
{- Supt/e‘f'Bmldmgs, Borough V g
(6]
o

£
£

40
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Certificates of Insurance as follows are filed herewith
I ' owner have contracted with

who are the Contractors and who will do all work except plumbing and work covered by Certificates of Insurance

as listed abo;le. They will do all work themselves and hire no help.‘ Plumbing wi_ll be»doné by.

a licensed plumber No..o oo

he will do all work himself and hire no help e*{cept work covered by Insumnce as filed w1th h e Department of
,a. : - T ‘

.“\;

Housxng & Bulldmgs as follows.

Ji\

=
oy



Form Q-1-35 8A-2136-35-Bu

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF :iasson » CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Conctl);lrse & E. 161st St. L. L. City St. George, S. 1.
ronx

NOTICE—This application shall be typewritten and filed in triplicate for the erection or alteration of fire-
escapes.on Class A. and B. multiple dwellings only.
3eP ™y

LOCATION .. 209 st vonue FIRE-ESCAPE APPLICATION NO..90{ 193 . .

Date._.. ettt i

To the Commissioner of Buildings, ERLE S SE S S R

Borough of :

T hereby request permission to ':%i%: fire-escapes in compliance with a violation received from the..ohai

P - ainte Uwellins, Qlags o oL
Classification of Building.....icb8 . L wasmes L Sl ? Height in Stories.....
Location of Fire-escapes Bt e State method to be used for protection of
public during the ercction or alteration of fire-escapes ifaan

Typé of Fire-escapes to be erected or altered i a5

NOTE :—Specify means of,,p_g{esg él;gm yard or court if fire-escapes are to be erected in a court or on the rear of the building
4 >

1f the construction of fire-escapes is to be other than in accordance with Section 145 of the Multiple Dwelling Law and the Rules
and Regulations of the Department, a special detail must be filed.
A true copy of the violation must be filed with this application.

Owner of Building, ) gEenly tocobone
Address 2089 Mot veniie
SIHRL00 -
Costet : Proof of Workmen’s Compensation must be filed before this application is approved.
Policy No.wno e sne ; s ; o J o )
— s T TR It ITE T e T i, CINITCT an/ernm L/
Affidavit of Applicant
State and City of New York,
FTovr N sqaTe 8.1
County of 1T U
b ; - being duly sworn,

e ddy il ..‘\: Lo T KIJ‘GA'
deposes and says that he is duly authorized by the owner of the above building to make this application in his behalf, and that
all provisions of the Multiple Dwelling Law and the Rules and Regulations of the Department of Buildings governing said in-
stallation will be complied with, whether specified herein or not. The statements made in this application are true.

. LZ R ST R FERI Tf’-J:'injﬂ g
Sworn to before me, this..... TR Signature
e 7
day of D0 dag ha, 193 _ ‘ Address ...i3if
,1 '_.-/"".-.-._‘__(- O z 1 T T el i
s g~€fZi’i?55’r‘iq?l'3" of Deeds

When properly signed by the Cominissiditer of iiiﬁés, this application becomes a PERMIT to 2:_1:3; the fire-escapes
herein described, in the manner agreed upon and prescribed by law. If no work is performed hereunder within ear from

the time of issuance, this permit shall expire and become void. /,-

_ @Y
Recommended for Approval : Qz:,;- v 6/1/93 b L L
ER &4 Bt
APPROVED ) 193._.. Per

WARNING :—Existing fire-escapes are not to be removed until such time as the new fire-escapes are delivered to the building
upon which they are to be erected.

7

FINAL REPORT @ w4 o
Date. ’/i /;’;(/;(7//’ ? £ (

193.L4,

To the Commissioner of Buildings,

Borough of , /
City of New York

W /
N’
- 7l
o vt o AL 7 9&( : ety b
I respectfully report that work was begun on the above described premises 8 the day of 193..4

R e > ;
and cumﬁted osn_the i day of ?/}7% 193.1;‘: and the erection of said fire-escapes conforms in‘a respects to
the conditions of the above permit and to the provisions of the Multiple Dwelling Law and the Rules and Regulations of the
Department of Buildings relative thereto. N

el

C r»/ﬁﬁf 4/?//m/

Respectfully submitted,

Inspector

f"

(Sketch mz  be made on raverse side)



Form 14 @B

" DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF  ianhattin . - ; CITY OF NEW.YORK

A

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN . BRONX - ' QUEENS RICHMOND
Mounicipal Bldg., Mounicipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg, -,  21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall,
Manhattan Brooklyn .. Grand Conc. & E. 1615t St. .. L. L City St. George, S. 1.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN "and fled in QUADRUPLICATE

ALTERED BUILDING

PERMIT NO... 19 BLOCK 454 LOT.. 40
1 f}ri-'){l 1933
..................... Application No.....- &5 $19= SEC. OR WARD VOL.
N.B. ALT.
LOCATION...207 =18t A8 0B 8. 105 =3"N oFf Rast 12th 8+,
v’ 5 X Vv
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Us€..d 288 1........Height xz Area..

EXAMINED AND RECOMME

FOR APPROVAL ON 30 19, i Z
= - ; 4/\-/ RO R e Examiner

APPROVED 19 4

Borough Superintendent

SPECIFICATIONS

(1) NumBER OF BUILDINGS TO BE ALTERED H
Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? no
Is building on front or rear of lot? front

(2) EstimaTep CosT oF ALTERATION: $ 1000 .00

(3) Prorosep Occurancy: £ stores

BEFORE ALTERATION AFTER ALTERATION

Story
c(éﬂ:lru::d No. or Persons
basement) | Aprs, [Rooms Use LveLoap(—— | Aprs.|RooMs Use

Marx |[Femars|Torar

Celll, storace - / storzsce
lastPll, 2 stores 100 g 2 _stoves
2ndFil show room 100 < storage 1n conjunction

with small store

o S R £ ST
DEREFREEE & &

22 )
TP R L

= 3
et
E" £

o

PR Ead ne
b0k

(4) Size or Ex1sTiNG BUILDING

At typical floor level - 20'0" feet front 46'4"-  feet deep 20'0O" feet rear
At street level 200" feet front 8aTOM - feet deep 20 'QY feet rear
Height? 2 stories 301Q" feet

(5) Size oF BUILDING AS ALTERED:

At street.level : feet front feet deep feet rear
At typical floor level Same feet front Same  feet deep SAINE  feet rear
Height? stories feet
If volume of building is to be increased, give the following information: no’ change
(6) Area? oF BUILDING AS ALTERED: At street level Total floor area® ) sq. ft.
(7) ToraL HeiGHT? ) . : Cubic Contents* cu. ft.

1. The term “height” of a structure shall mean the-vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat
roofs or to a point at the avcra,;glel: height of the gable in the case of roofs having a I:;l:m:h of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that
in the case of structure where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does mot adjoin the street, the
average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level

2. In computigf this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded.
The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

3. Totag be}ight shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the aver-
age height.

4. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within_ the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and
six inches below the surface of the_ owest floors. _This includes the, cube . of - dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other en-
closed appendages. Outside steps, terrices, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be
included. (Detached strictures are to be separately computed.)



(8) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING:

Frame— Fire-Protected—
Non-fireproof— X Metal—
Fireproof— Heavy Timber—

(9) Srare GEneRaLLY IN WEAT MANNER THE BUiLpING WILL BE ALTERED:
Change siore fronts as per plan and reverse direction of
stairs to 2nd floor.There will be no human occupancy on the
end floor,same will be used for storage only in conjunction
with the small store on the south side of the builiding.

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be in-
creased, the following information must be given as to the Existine BuimpinG and the thickness of existing
walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans.

(10) Nature oF Soir vroN wWHICH Foorines WiLL Rest 1N TerMs oF SectioN 7.5.2, BuiLping CopE:
(11) Foortings: Material
(12) FounpatioNn WaLLs: Material

(13) Uprer WaLLs: Material
Kind of Mortar
Any Ashlar
Thickness of Walls

* =

(14) Party WALLS: Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls

If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to NEw Work must be given:
(15) Nature oF SoiL uroN wHICH FooTiNgs WiLL Rest 1N TERMS OF SECTION 7.5.2, BuiLbing Cope:

(16) Foorings: Material
(17) FounpatioN WaALLs: Material

(18) Ueper WaLLs: Material
Kind of Mortar
Any Ashlar
Thickness of Walls

(19) Party WaALLS: Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls

(20) FireprooriNG: Material and Thickness
For Columns
= For Girders =~ =~ =~ ~

For Beams

(21) IntERIOR FInisH: Material
‘ Floor Surface
Trim, Sash, Doors, etc.
Plaster

(22) OvursipE Winbow FraMES AND Sasu: Material

(23) Any ErectricaL Work 10 BE DonE?

REMARKS

Inspector



VA

Y
orm 32—Special Repo;ts-— amination of Applications

8A-2033-88-Bu

B> a0
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF » CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICEMOND
Municipal Bldg,, Municipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall,
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. L. L City St. George, S. L.
Bronx
PERMIT No 19
ALT ;41229
. « APPLICATION No... < .19 Ve
LOCATION =02 ?L D ( . -
REFERRED TO INSPECTOR RO SLC S , 19 , FOR IMMEDIATE REPORT AS TO
OCCUPANCY: (If vacant, how last occupied?)
— 6th Floor.
1st Floor Z 2 Ze L‘ 7th Floor.
2d Floor. M‘—e«')ﬂ 8th Floor.
9th Floor.
4th-Floor 10th Floor
sthTloss
State exit conditions
Is Building Fireproof, Non-fireproof or Framre?..£& S0 /; V/
What are the posted floor capacities?.
Is the PRESENT building to be connected with any ApjoINING building 7. If so, state dimen-
sions and material of adjoining building, viz.: Material ; feet front ; feet rear
; feet deep ; feet in height ; number of stories...—
; how occupied e
< 'A-(-/
X £ - M_,‘_ﬁrﬂ‘c
X E o
\\‘ l“ . -
Remarks:
L p ~ w P
’ T A [y 12 720
Violations Pending? 1/ {2 _‘f / U’ '!? 7f
Unsafe?

Certificate of Occupancy?.

Classification of Bldg W ﬁ%
/

(Dated) W 20 ,1%
(Signed)

Inspector.

(£
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Form 1-1938-38-Bu L

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING,, ND%BUILDINGS

i ;
BOROUGH OF  yannsttasf{fjs , C T"Y OF (NEW -YORK
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX 2' 1 el QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg, Bronx Co ldg., llj'fll.ABth Avenue, Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Comc. &E| o L.L City St. George, S. 1.
NOTICE—This Applwatlon Q‘nﬁ!'b :ﬁ] m}’lginﬁcate. o _
3 Ry Ty 1429 e
4 APPLICATION No. 392

(N.B,, Alt,, Etc.)

LOCATION... 2072155 AV 80015050100 23 Ho0f East 12th St. &

PLOT DIAGRAM

The following information must be obtained from the departments and bureaus concerned and verified by them.
A diagram must be made showing the correct street lines from the city plan; the plot to be built upon in relation to
the street lines and the portion of the lot to be occupied by the building; the legal grades of streets at nearest points
from the proposed buildings in each direction; the house numbers; and the Block, Lot, Section and Volume numbers.
The data for the above may be obtained from the Bureau of Highways, and the Department of Taxes.

The north point of the diagram must agree with the arrow shown on this sheet.
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Zast 12th St.
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I CERTIFY that the above diagram shows a correct relation of the plot and proposed building to the street
lines of the City Plan.
Michael iMarlo
XQupugr, Architect, Enginesrx

STREET WIDTH

The legal width of is ft.; sidewalk width should be.........ft.
The legal width of is ft.; sidewalk width should be.e.. ft.
The legal width of 1s ft.; sidewalk width should be.m ... ft.
The legal width of is ft.; sidewalk width should be..oe. ft.

The street lines as shown in the above diagram are substantially correct.
Proposed changes in street lines, if any, are indicated in red.

The legal grades are indicated on the diagram thus 25.00.

Proposed changes of grades, if any, are indicated in red.

Dated , 19
Bureau of Highways.
House Number2Q7 =15 LAV®ated , 19
P Bureau of Highways.
BLOCK.......454. ... LOT.e b0 SECTION VOL/.
Dated L , 19 gl b ke 2 Y WS .
@00 7 ( AN ‘, " ' Department of Taxes.



Form §4-33M-701421(51) wefip= 114

DEPARTMENT OF- HOUSING AND BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF  MANBALTAN , CITY OF NEW YORK

v 44052

Date April 27, 1955

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

seals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the
fusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7.

I3

. (Standard form adopted by the Doard of Standards and Apy
New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to €26-187.0 inc

Building Code.)
This certificate supersedes C. O. Na.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the fok-altered—TRFREL-building—premises located at
205 First Avenue
Block 454 Lot A1

) , conforms subsiz’tially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements
of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules aid regulations of the Board of Stand-
ards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and
CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F al tllsc New York Charter have been
complied with as certified by u report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.  q aug "
NEBXFEAL, No.— 1630-1954 Construction classification—nonfireproof
014 Law Tenement Claga nAR A
eight 4 stories, 40 foet.

Occupancy c]assiﬁcﬂlion—uul t. Dwell. .
Date of completion— April 27, 1955 . Located in Rotall & Local Retalile District.
2243-1954

B Area 1%

This certificate is issned subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following reso-
lutions of the Board of Standards and Apypeala: (Calendar numliers ic. e inneried here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND CCCUPANCY

FERSONS ACCOMMODATED

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit

STORY

LIVE LOADS

USE

Liw. per Sq. Ft.

MALE | FEMALE TOTAL

Collar

on ¢ground

Storage.

One (1) store,

1st story 75

one (1) apartment on
each story.

2nd, 3rd &

4th stori each

—
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